Director of the U.S. Paterit and Trademark Office
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

11-27-2002



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

11.20.03

1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
•	71.	Marijke FRATER-SCHRODER Georg FRATER	•		BOGAR AG GEBAUDE 11 BRANDSCHENKESTRASSE 150 8002 ZURICH SWITZERLAND				
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached?  Yes No						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☐ No				
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	Merger						
		Security Agreement	Change of Name						
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: 10/1/02							
4.	Α.	. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/25	9,910	C.	Patent No.(s)				
		_	Additional numbers attach	ed? [	☐ Yes ⊠ No				
5.		ne and address of party to whom c cerning document should be maile		6. Тс	otal number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	N	ame: James A. Oliff		7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>136426</u> )				
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PI P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 223			redit any overpayment or charge any underpayment posit account number 15-0461.				
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.								
:		original document.							

PATENT REEL: 013515 FRAME: 0919

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Marijk	e FRATER-SCHRODER	(5)				
(1-8)	lngert		Frater					
(1 5)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	,						
	or inventor(s)							
					an and and antichlo area			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9) (10)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of	(9) <u>BOGA</u>	R AG					
(10)	Assignee	(10) Gebaude 11, Brandschenkestrasse 150, 8002 Zurich, SWITZERLAND  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(ti) PREP.	ARATION FOR ORAL ADN	INISTRATION				
	Identification such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Allomey Doc	ket No. 113793			)		
	• •	` •	indersigned has (have) execu	ted an application f	or putent in the United Sta	tcs of America		
		on even date h	ercwith or	••	•			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	October 1, 200	n2				
	Application	(·/ •	JACONET 13 EV					
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. ap	pplication Serial Number _	10/259,910				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	September 30.	2002				
claims of reexamination sales binding identifi	ignee in every way possible:  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Union 5) Each undersigned authorised application(s) to the said asplication(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned herel	in obtaining evide is to execute all pronal Convention to so to perform all a fited States patent prizes and request Assignee, as Assignee, and with sors, assigns and by grants the firm	s the Director of Patents to is gnee of the entire interest, an Il not execute, any agreemen	such interference.  form any act which reperty or similar age encessary to obtain usue any and all Lett d covenants that he is in conflict herewi-	may be necessary in connecements.  The maintain or confirm by reconstructed States of the United States full right to convey the and agrees that this asson this assignment any further services.	ection with eissue or States resulting e entire interest ignment is		
		•	rsigned on the datc(s) oppo		d name(s).			
Date	1. october		Inventor Signature	25	Car. Villade	(SEAL)		
Date	1. October:	2002	Inventor Signature	7. m	D 47	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	1		(SEAL)		
Date								
Date								
Date								
Dute								
Date		-						
neither			d before: (a) a Notary Public vitnesses who also sign here:	if within the U.S.A.	(b) a U.S. Consul if outsit	de thc U.S.A. If زر		
	1. Olitober i			S. Mail				
Date	1. Obsober		,	10/6	l			
	11 64	72-1-	_ ′					

PATENT REEL: 013515 FRAME: 0920